Dissolution of Funds 

Per Charter Agreement § 8.9, the surviving education corporation must create a dissolution reserve fund for 
purposes of school closure and/or dissolution of the education corporation in an amount to be determined 
as follows:

•	 seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) per school for each of the first two (2) schools 
operated by the education corporation to be funded, at a minimum, by reserving twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) per year during the first three (3) years of operation of each 
school; and,

•	 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per school for each additional school operated by 
the education corporation to be reserved in the first year of operation of each school up to a 
maximum of three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000).

The above requirements become effective upon the merger of operating schools, which may reduce the 
overall amount of dissolution reserve funds for all schools..

SCHOOL OPERATIONS
While there is only one education corporation post merger, each school the education corporation has the